

God Grace's [/s]!

& WE RESPOND

THANK YOU SUNDAY, NOVEMBER 10, 2024

Stewardship ~ A Challenge to Discipleship

We folks of Abiding Hope are on a journey. Together we are growing in faith, joy, hope and generosity. We have been called into relationship with God and others through our baptism. For this gift we can be grateful. As a part of God's family, we are called to be faithful stewards. Our task as stewards is a sacred trust and a solemn duty to care for all that God has made and shared with us.

Thank you for joining Abiding Hope on this journey – the path to life - as we grow as disciples of Jesus.

Thank you for supporting the worship, service, and outreach actions of Abiding Hope's ministry and mission. Your gifts of time, talent, and financial resources are appreciated – encouraged, shared, and carefully managed.

We ask that you continue your generous support for the mission and ministry of our beloved community of faith. After thankfully reflecting on God's many blessings in your life, please prayerfully consider your loving response by completing and returning your Estimate of Giving/Pledge Card below.

Abiding Hope Estimate for Giving 2025 Card

I/We have reflected and prayed about our gifts to Abiding Hope for 2025.



In gratitude of God's grace, I/we wish to divide my/our weekly, monthly or yearly (choose one) offering as follows:

Current Operating \$	_per		(week/month/year)			
Mission Support \$	per(week/month/year)					
Building Emergency Fund S	S	_per _		(week/month/year)		
KAFP or other fund	\$_		per	(week/month/year)		
Signature		Date				
Return this card to the church			_	November 10, 2024. Your givin		

Return this card to the church on **Thank you Sunday, November 10, 2024**. Your giving estimate can be revised at any time by notifying the Financial Secretary. Please know that your pledge and offerings are kept strictly confidential.

<u>ۍ</u> ا	\$	\$ 	\$ 	
per	per	per	per	Clip & Save as commitment to
to KAFP or other fund	to Building Emergency Fund	to Mission Account	to the Current Operating	Clip & Save as a record of your 2025 financial commitment to Abiding Hope Lutheran Church